
Advanced Institute of Technology & Management
Lesson Plan For Even Session

Class: BBA (DM) 3RD SEM

Subject: MIS and Knowledge Management (BBA/DIMK/304)

Session : July 2025-Dec 2025

Unit Lect. Topic Tentative Date Actual Date
1st 1 MIS:A Framework-Information,

TypesofInformation, Dimensions of Information
Monday, 14 Jul 2025

2 MIS Concept,Definition,Nature,and Scope Tuesday, 15 Jul 2025
3 MIS Characteristics and Functions Wednesday, 16 Jul 2025
4 MIS Classification Thursday, 17 Jul 2025
5 Application Area of Information Systems Monday, 21 Jul 2025
6 Planning for Designing and Implementing the MIS Tuesday, 22 Jul 2025
7 Finance, Marketing, Manufacturing, and 

Personnel
Wednesday, 23 Jul 2025

8 Strategic and Project Planning for MIS Thursday, 24 Jul 2025
9 Conceptual System Design and Detailed System 

Design
Monday, 28 Jul 2025

10 Implementation, Evaluation of MIS Tuesday, 29 Jul 2025
11  Maintenance of MIS Wednesday, 30 Jul 2025
12 Doubt Session for Unit 1 Thursday, 31 Jul 2025
13 Test for Unit 1 Monday, 4 Aug 2025
14 Assignment Discussion for Unit1 Tuesday, 5 Aug 2025

2nd 15 Information Systems for Strategic Advantage: 
Introduction and Strategic Roles for Information 

Systems

Wednesday, 6 Aug 2025
16 Breaking Business Barriers and Value Chain in 

Strategic IS
Thursday, 7 Aug 2025

17 Re-engineering Business Processes Monday, 11 Aug 2025
18 Improving Business Quality Tuesday, 12 Aug 2025
19 Challenges of Strategic IS and Sustaining Strategic 

Success
Monday, 18 Aug 2025

20 Intranets, Extranets,and Enterprise Collaboration 
Systems

Wednesday, 20 Aug 2025
21 Doubt Session for Unit 2 Wednesday, 20 Aug 2025
22 Test for Unit 2 Monday, 25 Aug 2025
23 Assignment Discussion for Unit 2 Monday, 25 Aug 2025
24 Introduction to Knowledge Management (KM) Thursday, 28 Aug 2025
25 History and Importance of KM Monday, 1 Sept 2025



2nd

26 Information Management to Knowledge 
Management

Thursday, 4 Sept 2025
27 KM Cycle Monday, 8 Sept 2025
28 Industrial Economy to Knowledge Economy Tuesday, 9 Sep 2025

29 Doubt Session for Unit 3 Wednesday, 10 Sep 2025

30 Test for Unit 3 Tuesday, 16 Sep 2025

31 Assignment Discussion for Unit 3 Thursday, 18 Sep 2025

3rd 32 Mechanics of Knowledge Management Tuesday, 16 Sep 2025

33 Tools and Technologies Wednesday, 24 Sep 2025

34 Communities of Practice and Knowledge 
Conversion

Thursday, 25 Sep 2025

35 The Knowledge Management Matrix Monday, 29 Sep 2025

36 Ethics in Knowledge Management Monday, 29 Sep 2025

37 Doubt Session for Unit 4 Wednesday, 24 Sep 2025

4th 38 Test for Unit 4 Thursday, 25 Sep 2025

39 Assignment Discussion for Unit 4 Monday, 29 Sep 2025

40 Comprehensive Doubt Session Covering All Units Monday, 6 Oct 2025

41 Final Test Covering All Units Wednesday, 8 Oct 2025

42 Final Assignment Discussion Covering All Units Thursday, 23 Oct 2025

43 Test Review Monday, 3 Nov 2025

44 Revision unit 1 Wednesday, 5 Nov 2025

45 Revision unit 2 Thursday, 6 Nov 2025

46 Revision unit 3 Monday, 10 Nov 2025

47 Revision unit 4 Tuesday, 11 Nov 2025

48 Revision of Covering All Units Monday, 17 Nov 2025


